HEALTH PROTECTION FEES SCHEDULE

Effective from 1 July 2023

Health Protection Unit 274 Gower Street, Preston PO Box 91, Preston, Vic 3072 T 8470 8658 F 9261 4880 E health@darebin.vic.gov.au



INSPECTIONS					
Request for Inspection Fee		\$245			
Requested Follow Up to Requested Inspection		\$106			
Reinspection fee- Repeated Follow Up of major non-complia	ance	\$260			
ADMINISTRATION					
Foodtrader Administration		\$45			
Registration Certificate COPY (only available to current Prop	orietor)	\$53			
FOOD ACT PREMISES					
APPLICATION FEE					
New Food Premises Application Fee (Includes floor plan review, site inspections, setup & adminis	stration)	\$312			
REGISTRATION FEES		NEW PF	REMISES	RENEWAL FEE - P	RORATA (See below)
Class 1		\$713		\$713	
Class 2		\$713		\$713	
Class 3A		\$713		\$713	
Class 3		\$529		\$529	
Class 2, 3 or 3A – Out of School Hours Care Program		\$185		\$185	
Class 2, 3 or 3A – Sport Clubs/Canteens for 6 Months Opera		\$283		\$283	
Class 2, 3 or 3A – Sport Clubs/ Canteens for 12 Month Oper		\$566		\$566	
Class 2, 3 or 3A – Additional cart, van, or mobile food premis		\$357		\$357	
Class 2, 3 or 3A - Temporary/Mobile food premises (Single		\$210		-	
Class 2, 3 or 3A – Temporary/Mobile food premises (1 month	h	\$350		-	
operation) Class 2, 3 or 3A – Temporary/Mobile food premises (6 month operation)	h	\$500		-	
Supermarkets with 3 or more departments with food handling (bakery, deli, fresh produce, meat)	g	\$1500		\$1500	
Non-Profit Community Group – Fundraising Event (school fe kindergarten days)	etes,	\$0			
Registered Charity with Australian Taxation Office (ATO) Volunteer social club/canteen run by Volunteers		\$0 \$200			
Food Premises with more than 5 Full Time Food Handler	rs	•	a \$30 per addi	tional Food Handler	
PUBLIC HEALTH AND WELLBEING ACT (PH&W ACT) P	REMISES				
APPLICATION FEE					
New PH&W Act Premises Application Fee (Includes floor plan review, site inspections, setup & adminis	stration)	\$143			
REGISTRATION FEES PH&W Act - PERSONAL CARE		NEW PF	REMISES	RENEWAL FEE	TRANSFER FEE
Beauty Therapy, Ear Piercing				¢000	\$200
Boady morapy, Ear moroning		\$288		\$288	ψ200
Skin Penetration, Dry Needling, Body Piercing, Tattooist, Colonic Irrigation, Electrolysis		\$288 \$397		\$200 \$397	\$200
Skin Penetration, Dry Needling, Body Piercing, Tattooist,					
Skin Penetration, Dry Needling, Body Piercing, Tattooist, Colonic Irrigation, Electrolysis PH&W Act - Hairdresser & Make-up once-off Registration REGISTRATION FEES		\$397 \$443	REMISES / RE	\$397	
Skin Penetration, Dry Needling, Body Piercing, Tattooist, Colonic Irrigation, Electrolysis PH&W Act - Hairdresser & Make-up once-off Registration	4 Beds	\$397 \$443 NEW PF		\$397	\$200 -
Skin Penetration, Dry Needling, Body Piercing, Tattooist, Colonic Irrigation, Electrolysis PH&W Act - Hairdresser & Make-up once-off Registration REGISTRATION FEES PH&W Act - PRESCRIBED ACCOMMODATION Hostel, Motel/Hotel, Rooming House	4 Beds r more beds	\$397 \$443 NEW PF		\$397 - NEWAL FEE	\$200 - TRANSFER FEE
Skin Penetration, Dry Needling, Body Piercing, Tattooist, Colonic Irrigation, Electrolysis PH&W Act - Hairdresser & Make-up once-off Registration REGISTRATION FEES PH&W Act - PRESCRIBED ACCOMMODATION Hostel, Motel/Hotel, Rooming House Student/Residential Accommodation, 44 or		\$397 \$443 NEW PF \$422		\$397 - NEWAL FEE	\$200 - TRANSFER FEE \$250
Skin Penetration, Dry Needling, Body Piercing, Tattooist, Colonic Irrigation, Electrolysis PH&W Act - Hairdresser & Make-up once-off Registration REGISTRATION FEES PH&W Act - PRESCRIBED ACCOMMODATION Hostel, Motel/Hotel, Rooming House Student/Residential Accommodation, Holiday Camp, Hostel PH&W Act - AQUATIC FACILITIES		\$397 \$443 NEW PF \$422 \$1500		\$397 - NEWAL FEE onal bed over 4	\$200 - TRANSFER FEE \$250
Skin Penetration, Dry Needling, Body Piercing, Tattooist, Colonic Irrigation, Electrolysis PH&W Act - Hairdresser & Make-up once-off Registration REGISTRATION FEES PH&W Act - PRESCRIBED ACCOMMODATION Hostel, Motel/Hotel, Rooming House Student/Residential Accommodation, Holiday Camp, Hostel	more beds	\$397 \$443 NEW PF \$422 \$1500	\$27 per additi	\$397 - NEWAL FEE onal bed over 4	\$200 - TRANSFER FEE \$250
Skin Penetration, Dry Needling, Body Piercing, Tattooist, Colonic Irrigation, Electrolysis PH&W Act - Hairdresser & Make-up once-off Registration REGISTRATION FEES PH&W Act - PRESCRIBED ACCOMMODATION Hostel, Motel/Hotel, Rooming House Student/Residential Accommodation, Holiday Camp, Hostel PH&W Act - AQUATIC FACILITIES Public Pool - Category 1	more beds	\$397 \$443 NEW PF \$422 \$1500 \$295	\$27 per additi	\$397 - NEWAL FEE onal bed over 4	\$200 - TRANSFER FEE \$250
Skin Penetration, Dry Needling, Body Piercing, Tattooist, Colonic Irrigation, Electrolysis PH&W Act - Hairdresser & Make-up once-off Registration REGISTRATION FEES PH&W Act - PRESCRIBED ACCOMMODATION Hostel, Motel/Hotel, Rooming House Student/Residential Accommodation, Holiday Camp, Hostel PH&W Act - AQUATIC FACILITIES Public Pool - Category 1 Public Pool - Category 2	more beds	\$397 \$443 NEW PF \$422 \$1500 \$295 \$0	\$27 per additi	\$397 - NEWAL FEE onal bed over 4	\$200 - TRANSFER FEE \$250

DOMESTIC WASTEWATER SYSTEM		
APPLICATION FEES Application for minor alteration to an onsite domestic wastewater system Application to install/alter a domestic grey water system Application to install/alter an onsite domestic wastewater system	\$592.30 \$350 \$777.20	
QUARTERLY PRO-RATA FEE STRUCTURE		

1 January – 31 March

1 April – 30 June

1 July – 30 September

100%

75%

50%

1 October - 31 December

her 100% (includes registration for the following 2024 year)